

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No(s). 10502/2017

K. BUVANESWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU THROUGH THE SUPERINTENDENT  
OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(defective)

Date : 22-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)      Petitioner-in-person (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the petitioner in person is not present, six weeks'  
time is granted to cure the defects.

(B. PARVATHI)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER