

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL)...../2017 (Diary No(s). 10502/2017)

K. BUVANESWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU THROUGH THE SUPERINTENDENT
OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks' time was granted by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 22.9.2017 to the petitioner-in-person to cure the defects. However, it appears that the letter was issued only on 17.11.2017 and even the track report is not available.

Therefore, the Registry is directed to send a communication to the petitioner within one week from today informing her that she should remove the defects on or before 20.1.2018.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER