

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10502/2017

K. BUVANESWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

THROUGH THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner and the defects are also not cured, despite grant of time.

However, as a last chance, list in the next week, since the petitioner appears in-person.

The Registry is directed to send a communication to the petitioner-in-person regarding listing of this matter.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR