

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10502/2017

K. BUVANESWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU THROUGH THE SUPERINTENDENT
OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(defective)

Date : 24-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service. Adjourned for four weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER