

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10502/2017

K. BUVANESWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU THROUGH THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(defective )

Date : 02-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present inspite of second call.

List the matter after one week indicating the list of all  
the defects.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER